General Description
The MAX1434/MAX1436/MAX1437/MAX1438 evaluation
kits (EV kits) are fully assembled and tested circuit
boards that contain all the components necessary to
evaluate the performance of this family of octal 10-/12-
bit analog-to-digital converters (ADCs). These ADCs
accept differential analog input signals. The EV kits
generate these signals from user-provided single-

TDK C1005C0G1H390J
Component List
Ordering Information
19-3741; Rev 1; 8/10
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TYPE
MAX1434EVKIT EV Kit
MAX1436EVKIT EV Kit
MAX1437EVKIT EV Kit
MAX1438EVKIT EV Kit
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C45, C46, C47,
C86–C89, C143
8
220µF ±20%, 6.3V tantalum
capacitors (C-case)
AVX TPSC227M006R0250
C48, C49, C50,
C144
0 Not installed, capacitors (C-case)
C51, C52, C53,
C90, C91, C145
6
10µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (1210)
TDK C3225X5R1A106K
C54 1
2.2µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X5R0J225M
C55,
C157–C176
21
0.01µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
TDK C1005X7R1E103K
C73–C76,
C122–C125
0
Not installed, ceramic capacitors
(0402)
Part Selection Table
PART NUMBER BITS SPEED (Msps)
MAX1434ECQ+D 10 50
MAX1436ECQ+D 12 40
MAX1437ECQ+D 12 50
MAX1438ECQ+D 12 65
+Denotes lead(Pb)-free and RoHS compliant.
D = Dry Pack.
E
va

_______________________________________________________________________________________ 3
EV Kit Component List
EV KIT PART NUMBER DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION
MAX1434EVKIT MAX1434ECQ+D (100 TQFP-EP 14mm x 14mm x 1mm)
MAX1436EVKIT MAX1436ECQ+D (100 TQFP-EP 14mm x 14mm x 1mm)
MAX1437EVKIT MAX1437ECQ+D (100 TQFP-EP 14mm x 14mm x 1mm)
MAX1438EVKIT
U1
MAX1438ECQ+D (100 TQFP-EP 14mm x 14mm x 1mm)
SUPPLIER PHONE WEBSITE
AVX Corporation 843-946-0238 www.avxcorp.com
Central Semiconductor Corp. 631-435-1110 www.centralsemi.com
Diodes Incorporated 805-446-4800 www.diodes.com
Fairchild Semiconductor Corp. 888-522-5372 www.fairchildsemi..com
Mini-Circuits 718-934-4500 www.minicircuits.com
TDK Corp. 847-803-6100 www.component.tdk.com
Component Suppliers
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX1434, MAX1436, MAX1437, or MAX1438 when contacting these component suppliers.
E
va
lu
a
te
:
M
A
X
1
4
3
4
/M
A
X
1
4
3
6
/M
A
X
1
4
3
7
/M
A
X
1
4
3
8 b) JU5 (pins 1-2), JU6 (pins 2-3), JU13 (pins 2-3)
→ 32.5MHz to 40MHz clock frequency range for
the MAX1436 EV kit.
c) JU5, JU6, JU13 (pins 2-3) → 45MHz to 50MHz
clock frequency range for the MAX1437 EV kit.
d) JU5, JU6, JU13 (pins 2-3) → 45MHz to 65MHz
clock frequency range for the MAX1438 EV kit.
3) Connect the clock signal generator to the input of
the clock bandpass filter.
4) Connect the output of the clock bandpass filter to
the clock SMA connector.